Mondelez,

International

SNACKING MADE RIGHT

2019

U.S. Trade Associations
(Payments of $50,000 or more)

Amount spent lobbying

Grocery Manufacturers Association
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association

2018

$ 7,884
$ 10,000
$ 27,319

Amount spent lobbying

Grocery Manufacturers Association
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association

2017

$ 65,720
$ 13,000
$ 21,900

Amount spent lobbying

Grocery Manufacturers Association
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association

$ 36,075
$ 15,000
$ 13,725

2016 Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association $ 17,580
National Association of Manufacturers $ 13,500
National Confectioners Association $ 13,125
NACS (National Association for Convenience & Fuel Retailing) $ 45,900

2015

Amount spent lobbying

Grocery Manufacturers Association
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association
US Chamber of Commerce

2014

$200,290
$ 11,000
$ 12,420
$ 17,500

Amount spent lobbying

Association of National Advertisers
Grocery Manufacturers Association

National Association of Convenience Stores

National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association

Page 1

$ 4,600

$290,640
$ 44,000
$ 12,000
$ 10,350

Updated March 2019



Mondelez,

International

SNACKING MADE RIGHT

2013

U.S. Trade Associations
(Payments of $50,000 or more)

Amount spent lobbying

Association of National Advertisers
Grocery Manufacturers Association
National Association of Manufacturers
National Confectioners Association
US Chamber of Commerce

2012
Grocery Manufacturers Association
National Association of Convenience Stores
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$ 5,000
$303,950
$ 12,000
$ 10,000
$ 25,000

$ 72,850
$ 35,750

Updated March 2019



