

U.S. Trade Associations

(Payments of \$50,000 or more)

2019	Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$ 7,884
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 10,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 27,319
2018	Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$ 65,720
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 13,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 21,900
2017	Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$ 36,075
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 15,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 13,725
	, -, -
2016	Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$ 17,580
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 13,500
National Confectioners Association	\$ 13,125
NACS (National Association for Convenience & Fuel Retailing) \$ 45,900
2015	Amount anont labbying
2015	Amount spent lobbying
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$200,290
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 11,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 12,420 \$ 17,500
US Chamber of Commerce	\$ 17,500
2014	Amount spent lobbying
Association of National Advertisers	\$ 4,600
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$290,640
National Association of Convenience Stores	\$ 44,000
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 12,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 10,350



U.S. Trade Associations

(Payments of \$50,000 or more)

2013	Amount spent lobbying
Association of National Advertisers	\$ 5,000
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$303,950
National Association of Manufacturers	\$ 12,000
National Confectioners Association	\$ 10,000
US Chamber of Commerce	\$ 25,000
<u>2012</u>	
Grocery Manufacturers Association	\$ 72,850
National Association of Convenience Stores	\$ 35,750